March 8, 2022

## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2022-81**

## **APPOINTMENT OF FIRE MARSHAL**

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has the need of a Fire Marshal; and

**WHEREAS,** Paul A. Murphy has the qualifications necessary to perform the duties of a Fire Marshal; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby appoint Paul A. Murphy the position of Fire Marshal for the Borough of Bradley Beach effective March 8, 2022; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that Mr. Murphy be appointed at a rate of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) hourly; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to The New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

## CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the , 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk